

Baljeet Kaur Vs. Balwinder Singh

Indig-1-2019

Present : Shri Prem Paul, Advocate counsel for applicant.

Office report seen. Postal receipt dated 03.01.2019 filed. Report of Collector also received. Shri L.S. Dhillon, Advocate has filed power of attorney on behalf of respondent. On request, case stands adjourned to 16.03.2019 for filing reply by respondent. Status quo is extended till then.

Date of order :16.02.2019

Kamalpreet Kaur

Stenographer-III

Next Date :16.03.2019

Purpose :

(Pushpa Rani), PCS

ACJ(SD), Moonak

(UID-PB0279).